‘ HOBART, CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

VACUUM PACKING MACHINE

MODEL H190G
ML-44053

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 S RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001

FORM 18234 Rev. A (4-97)




MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE REPLACEMENT PARTS

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1997 -2-



REPLACEMENT PARTS MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE

MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE

FORM 18234 Rev. A

TABLE OF CONTENTS WITH PL NUMBERS

PAGE DESCRIPTION

2 BLANK

3 TABLE OF CONTENTS
PL-52633 5 CABINET
PL-52634 6 PNEUMATICS
PL-52635 7 VACUUM PUMP
PL-52636 9 ELECTRICAL
PL-52637 10 CONTROL PANEL
PL-52638 11 LID ASSEMBLY
PL-52639 12 SEALING BAR




MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE REPLACEMENT PARTS

CABINET




REPLACEMENT PARTS MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE

ILLUS.
PL-52633

ONOOUAWN =

*9

*11
**12

14
15

17
18

20
21

23
24

26
27

29
30

32
33

35
36

38
39

41
42

44
45

PART
NO.

00-032135
00-032132
00-539316
NS-048-02
WL-006-01
00-032298
00-032376
00-032155
00-032381
00-032379
SC-055-20
00-032361-00002
00-032076
SC-121-54
00-032077
00-032367
00-032145
00-032130
00-032131
NS-048-04
00-032151
00-032333
SC-121-56
NS-048-04
00-032143
00-032093
00-032184
SC-121-57
00-032066-00002
00-032066-00006
00-032358
SC-121-52
00-528501
00-032297
00-032067
00-032337
00-528501
00-032066-00003
00-032141
00-032138
00-032334
00-032091
00-032090
SC-118-59
00-032134

CABINET
NAME OF PART AMT.
1R 1) 11T G IR0 o S N 1
SPriNgG - GaS PrESSUIE .....cueiiiiiiieeieee e 1
Clamp - HOSE # 8 ...t 1
SEOP NUE MA SST .ot 2

LOCKWASIET 8 ...ttt ettt e et e et e et e e st e e et et e e s r e e e e sneeeeaseessasaeeseannnes 2

Screw - Hex Hd. (With HOIE) ...c...eeiiiiie e 2
Inclined Plate Assy. (Incls.Plate,Stop Face & WiNg) .......ccoeeiererieniniieniniccieiescnecseccien 1
Header - Gas (R.H.) .o 1
Bar - HOI DOWN ...ttt st eae e 2
HOId DOWN BraCKet ASSY. ......ccoiuiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt s 4
Set Screw 8-32 x ¥4 SoC. HAIS. CUP PL. ..o 8

Bar - HOIA DOWN ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e sse e e e an e e s aa e s eaane e sannes 2
{121 (o] g I oo Yo l o To) QPO P PP TUU P POPRPPRPO 1
Mach. Screw M4 x 16mm Flat Hd. .........oooiiiii e 2
Hinge - Hood Lock ..........cccceeeeneee.

Header - Gas (L.H.) ...

(072 1S] (L S (=T=1 (1 T [PPSO P PR
Plate - Filler 415 X 490 X 18 ...t e e s s saaanne s 2
Plate - Filler 390 X 490 X 18 ....occiiiiiieiiieeiee ettt sttt ae e e b e e st e e sae e e b e e saeesaeennneennes 1
SEOP NUE M8 SST ... ae e ae e 4
WWNEEI ..ttt e et e et e e e e e e e bt e e s ae e e e e an et e e et e e et e e e bt e e e ba e e s ar e e s aae e e 4
BUSHING e 4
Cap Screw M4 x 60mm Socket HEX Hd. .....cc..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieic s 4
STOP NUEIMB SST .. sbe s sa s naeen 16
(7= 1] (= ARl D' {=Te [ PP P RO TP 2
PN B DiA. X 40 ..oeieeeeiieieiieieeet e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et ea e e et e ettt e aaa—aeaaaaabbaaa b 1
HINGE (LETL) e 1
Mach. Screw M8 x 10mm Socket Hex Hd. . .4
Hose (From T-Piece, Gas Header) ............. .... AR

Hose-Gas Supply ...

BACK WAl ASSY. ...ttt ettt a e s e a e an e naa e 1
Mach. Screw M4 x 8mm TrusS Ha. ....oooiiiiiiiee e e 6
(O] 1o g o T o [o T YN 2
SOCKEE = EIDOW ...ttt e e s 1
VaIVE = GAS FIUSN ..ot e e b e e e s r e s a e e s saanes 1

EIDOW = SOCKET ...ttt et e e e e e e st e e s aa e e s aan e 2
(O] 00T o T o Lo T PN 1
Hose-T-Piece ... ...AR
B I =T ST PPPPPRRSPRIN 1
[T TS =] PP 2
(0] ] aT=Tox (o] o PP TP PO 2
Pin - Straight (Threaded) ..........ccoeiiiriiiiiiii e 1

HINGE (RIGNT) -t 1
Mach. Screw M4 x 30mm Slotted Pan Hd. .........coouiiiiiiiiieee e 2
SWILCN = LIMIt ..ttt ettt e et e e e b e e s e e e e e se e e b e e e ne e s s e e neeebeenaneeaneeaas 1

*Used on Serial Number AV-053008 and earlier only.
**Used on Serial Numbers from AV-053009 on.




MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-52634

O©CoOoONOOOLHAWN =

PART
NO.

00-032078
00-032152
00-032096-00001
00-032297
00-032094-00004
00-032338
00-032120
00-032285
SC-121-53
00-032286
00-032119
00-032205
WL-006-01
SC-118-25
00-032332
00-032331
00-521687
00-032328
00-032330
00-032329
00-032094-00002
00-032389-00001
00-032339
00-032351
00-032342
00-032535
00-521687
00-032080
00-032094-00006
00-032304
00-032306
00-032079

20
QAT
19
PNEUMATICS
NAME OF PART AMT.
EXNAUSE PIBCE ...ttt ettt et e ettt e ettt e e et e e st e et e e e eaae e e e bbee s e bneesaae s 1
Board - SPIash ......cc.ooiiiiiieece s 1

Hose - Vacuum Cylinder 10 X 3 X 320 .....ccccciriririenieiieiciiiiieie st sss e AR
SOCKEL = EIDOW ...t s s 4
Hose - Cylinder .... ... AR
CrOSS PIBCE ..ottt st a e b e b e aeens 2

RO = 1o T PSP OPRRPO 2
CYlINAET = VACUUM ...ttt st a e s s saeeae e eaeens 2

Mach. Screw M6 x 10mm Truss Hd. .. .24
RO L = {12 o SOOI 4
B L = 1o OO SOOI 6
CYliNAEr = VACUUM ..ottt s a e ra e beenes 4
[ To =T 1T O TP 6
Mach. Screw M4 x 6mm Pan Hd. ......oooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 4
SOCKEt - SHrAIGNE B X V4 weueieieiieiiceeee e s 1
SOCKEL = SHrAIGNE ... s 1
Clamp = HOSE ...t 1
EXNAUSE PIECE ...t 1
EIDOW ..ttt ettt ettt s b e e bbbt h e et b et e ae e ae s eas 1
T-Piece (Brass Chrome Plated) ..........cocceviiriiiiiieiiiiciiciciccic st 1
HOSE = T-PIECE B X 3 120 ...oiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt st s ae e s e s aaeenes AR
HOSE-VACUUM PUMP ..ottt sttt s s aa e ssae e a e aa e eane s 1

RV =LY OO 1
SOCKEE- SHAIGNT ..o e 1
Yo o) = AP O PO 1
NIPPIE-Straight .......cocuiiiii 1
ClaMP = HOSE ..ttt s ae bbb s b n 1
JOINE = VAIVE ..o
Hose - Pressure Gauge

NIPPlE 1" X 40 ..o

EIDOW 1"

WaShEr - SAIING ...ccueiiiiiiriiiie et




REPLACEMENT PARTS MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE

/\5

PL-52635

VACUUM PUMP

ILLUS. PART
PL-52635 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-032410 SHrAINET = BAfflE ...

2 00-032399 “O” Ring - Endplate

3 00-032405 Filter - Gas Ballast

4 00-032409 L= T T4 ] o

5 00-032146 DIUCE = AT ettt et a et h et a et e e et e e a e et e h e heeae e s e et eheeneer e eeaeeanen

6 00-032404 vanes ......cccoeeeues

7 NS-048-03 Stop Nut M6 SST .

8 WS-019-06 Washer.................

9 00-032400 Filter Spring Assy.
10 00-032402 Filter - Exhaust .....
11 00-032401 “O” RING = FIEI <.t
12 SC-120-62 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 X 12mm HEeX Hd. ...coviiiiieiieeeeeee e e 3
13 WL-006-27 LOCKWASIET %5 LIGNT ....eviiiiiiiie e e 3
14 00-032349 WASHIET ...ttt ettt ettt et h et sttt she e b e bt e a e bt ekt n e e b e e nneeneeneeae 3
15 00-032407 oo} ST U RSP POUPPPRPRO 3
16 00-032330 EIDOW ..ttt ettt ettt h e h et ea bt et b e e n e bt et e a e e h e neeae e te et e eneeans 1
17 00-032345 PiIpe - EXNAUST .....oooiiiiie s 1
18 00-032144 PIUG = Ol DFIN .ttt bbbt 1
19 00-032411 “O” RING = PIUG oottt sttt st sttt et ettt e st e et e eneeneene e 1
20 00-032545 PIUG=Ol DI@IN ..ttt b e sb et 1
21 00-032106 GIASS = SIGNL <.ttt nn e 1
22 00-032408 Gasket - SIGNt GIASS .......eeiiiiiiie et 1
23 00-032086 1= G © L TSSOSO SRPROSRPO 1
24 00-032085 Pump-Vacuum (Incls. items 1 thru 4, 6,9, 11, 18,23,25 & 26) ....ccceevvrveceeiiniceeeeeeeee 1
25 00-032084 PIUG = Ol REFIl ...t s e e 1
26 00-032412 “O" RING = PIUQ .ottt ettt et e a e n e e e e bt e neeneebeeneas 1




MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL




REPLACEMENT PARTS MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE

ELECTRICAL
ILLUS. PART
PL-52636 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-032097 Transformer (220V./18V., 400 VA) ..ottt ettt saneesane e 2
2 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mMm Cheese Hd. .........ooieiiiiieiieeeeeee e 12
3 WS-023-21 LA T =T PSR URPRPPRPRRY 12
4 00-032099 Transformer (220/24V, 100 VA) ... vl
5 NS-048-02 SEOP NUE MA SST .ttt st e et e s bt e st e e bt e eab e e sab e e bt e sneeaaneanns 12
6 00-032100-00002 DU Te e 07 o] [T PRSP SRRSRRPPRRRINY 1
7 00-032115 Strap - Mounting 1
8 00-032268 Rivet - PlastiC ........cooecvieeviiieceeeeeeee e, 4
9 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Cheese Hd. .... 3
10 WL-006-01 LOCKWASNEr 8 .....ceeeeeeeee e 3
11 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Cheese Hd. . ....3
12 WL-006-01 LOCKWASKET 8 ... .ottt e et e ettt e e et e e st e e e e aaeeeensseaeeasaeesnsaeeeensaaeeanseeeeasaeesasnees 3
13 NS-048-02 STOP NUEIMA SST .ottt et e et e st e e ene e st e e sat e e st e st e e eaneeaaeeeans 3
14 NS-048-02 Stop Nut M4 SST .. 3
15 00-032350 Nut - Hex ............... 1
16 00-032072 Ring - Reduction ... 1
17 00-032073 Relief - Strain ........ 1
18 00-032074 Cord - Power ................... 1
19 00-032363 Plug (20A, 250V., B PH.) it 1
20 NS-048-02 STOP NULIMA SST ettt e b e bt e ne e st e eae e e aeeeneenanas 4
21 SC-121-22 Mach. Screw M4 x 16mm Cheese Hd. .. 4
22 FE-024-02 FUSE (2A) ..o vl
23 00-032104 Fuseholder ........ vl
24 00-032101 Socket - Plug-in. 1
25 00-032116 Contactor .............. .2
26 00-032111 BUMPET = RUDDET ..o s 2
27 00-032112 Plate - Base 1
28 00-032100-00001 Duct - Cable 1
29 00-032114 TermMiNAl = GIOUNG ......oeiieiieeieiie et ee e et e e et e e e et e e e eaae e e e enseeesseeeeenseeeanseeeeanseeesnseeaeannenns 3
30 00-032443 BOAIA-PC ... .ottt e e e e et e e e e e e et e e e ae e e e traeaeanaeeeeaaeeaeanaeaeenaes 1
31 00-032107 Socket - Plug-In ... 1
32 00-032108 Strap - Mounting ........cccoeviiiniiiiniins 2
33 SC-121-65 Mach. Screw M3 x 16mMmM Cheese Hd. ......cceviieieieeeeeece e 2
34 NS-047-47 FUITINUE IMB HEX ...ttt e e ettt e e e e et e e e aae e e s aseeeennaaeennseeesnaeeesnsseeennnes 2
35 WS-030-22 Washer.................. 2
36 00-032104 [ ET= 3 To) (o [T S UPRRRSRRSPRRRIN 2
37 FE-024-79 FUSE (TA) ottt ettt ettt e et e e s h e e et e et e e e heeebeeeas e e baeeaseeen b e e st e ens e e easeennneenneeenns 2
38 00-032103 Relay 1
39 00-032202 Strap - Mounting 2




MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-52637

O©CoONOOOhWN =

DN = — =
- 0 WoONOOOPWN=—=O

PART
NO.

00-032158
00-032165
00-032164
00-032162
00-032166
00-032169
00-032168
00-032347
00-032335
00-032336
SC-121-52
00-032157
00-032300
00-032170
00-032167
00-032163
00-032159
00-032160
00-032161
00-032348
NS-047-52

20-21 19

CONTROL PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.

Potentiometer 470 K-OHM
Contactor .......cccceeeeeeeeennnns
Strap - Mounting ................
Potentiometer 1 M OHM ...ttt e s e e s sae e e nnee

2
1
3
1
2
1
Valve - Throttling ... 1
Nut R%2" .o 1
Pipe - Exhaust R'2" x 40 . 1
Elbow - Socket .......ccceevveeiiiiiieen. |
Mach. Screw M4 x 8mm TruSS Ha. ....oooiiieeeiiieeee et 6
1
1
1
1
2
4
4
4
6
1

Board (AIUMINUM) ....ooiiiiiieieeee ettt sae st sa s sae e s n e nes
Socket - Straight ...
Gauge - Vacuum .........
Pushbutton ..................
Switch - Selector

(O o RSOOSR
DISC = POINEET .eeiiiiiie ettt et e e e et e et ea e sas e e e abee e e eane e e esnneeeasneeaesasneeeesaaeaeaes
Nut M10 Hex
FUITINUE MTO HEX oottt e e et e et e s e ssb e e e an e e e snbbe e e nee e e snnneesanneesaaanes




REPLACEMENT PARTS MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE

LID ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART

PL-52638 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-032059 GASKEL (CUE 10 BB V2") ittt ettt e aae s e e e e e e e e eaaeesseesaseenaneereeanns 1
2 00-032060 Strip - DOUDIE AGNESIVE ..ot 2
3 00-032061 Holder - Silicone Strip ...... 2
4 00-032062 Strip - Silicone ..... . .2
5 00-032063 Knife ...cocvevveiieenn .2
6 00-032064 Protection = KNIfE ... 2
7 SC-121-52 Mach. Screw M4 X 8mm TrusS Ha. ......oiiiiiiiie et 10
8 00-032065 Bracket - PreSSUIe SPriNG ......oooioiiiie ettt ettt e s nae e eaeas 1
9 00-032528 i

00-032527 Lid Assy. (InCls. itemMS 1, 2, 3, 8 & 9) ...eeiiuiiiiiiie e 1

—11 -



MODEL H190G VACUUM PACKING MACHINE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS. PART
PL-52639  NO.

00-032127
00-032126
00-032129
00-032128
00-032288
00-032301
00-032282
00-032236
SC-120-51
SC-121-60
00-032121

QOWONOOOUAWN=

—_

PL-52639
SEALING BAR
NAME OF PART AMT.
Strip - TEloN (CUL L0 19") <o s re e re b e eanesaean 1
ROG = ATCNEA ... et b et na et na e 2
Strip-Silicone (Red)(CUt t0 19") ...cuiieieieeeee e an 1

Bar - Phenolic Laminate 30mm x 12mm x 490mm ..
Bar - Phenolic Laminate 30mm x 18mm x 490mm
SCreW = KNUIEA M X B ...ttt ettt eeae e eae e e aeeeneeeaaeeseeeneeanneeas
Bar - Heat Conveyance (Right & Left) .
ClIP e
Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Cheese Hd. ..
Mach. Screw M5 x 20mm Truss Hd. ..............
Sealing Bar Assy. (Incls. items 1 thrt 10) .....ccveiiiiiriiieeee e 1

FORM 18234 Rev. A

APRIL 1997 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



